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Friday, July 18 2025 9:10:31pm
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Result: Junior Boy 11
Time/Gap

1. 10 Solomon COLLINGWOOD (Ballarat Sebastapol CC) 5:47
2. 11 Jaxx ROWELL (Brunswick CC) +3
3. 9 Liam BAM (Carnegie Caufield CC) +12
4. 12 Panos KALAFATIS (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +1:11

dns 13 Jack OGILVIE (Carnegie Caufield CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 17.64 km/h
• Number of starters: 4

Result: Junior Girl 11
Time/Gap

1. 1 Indianna WEIR (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 7:24
2. 3 Isabel MUSCAT (Brunswick CC) +18
3. 2 Charlie VAN STOKROM (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +1:04
4. 5 Violet BARTLETT (Blackburn CC) +1:31
5. 4 Amy POLLOCK (Albury Wodonga CC) +4:43
6. 6 Hayley BAIN (Blackburn CC) +4:55

• Average speed of the winner: 13.78 km/h
• Number of starters: 6

Result: Junior Boy 13
Time/Gap

1. 22 Luis SLOTEGRAAF (Alpine CC) 4:30
2. 23 Noah BLAZELY (Launceston City CC) +2
3. 20 Aziz KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC) +10
4. 21 Adama OUEDRAOGO (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +18
5. 24 Arie RILEY (Bendigo +ACY- District CC) +36
6. 27 Mitchell WEIR (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +43
7. 32 Lachlan MCKERNAN (Carnegie Caufield CC) +47
8. 25 Zac LESKE (Carnegie Caulfied CC) +47
9. 28 Charlie PEARSON (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +50
10. 29 Bulat KHALILOV (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +52
11. 30 Arav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC) +52
12. 31 Jed DEMPSTER (Brunswick CC) +1:26
13. 33 Ziqry FUAD (Brunswick CC) +2:07
14. 26 Albert HUNT+AC0-TRUSCOTT (Brunswick CC) +2:38

• Average speed of the winner: 22.67 km/h
• Number of starters: 14
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Result: Junior Girl 13
Time/Gap

1. 17 Abbey OBRIEN (Blackburn CC) 5:26
2. 16 Krystal GILL (Brunswick CC) +4:26

• Average speed of the winner: 18.77 km/h
• Number of starters: 2

Result: Junior Men 15 A
Time/Gap

1. 51 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 13:22
2. 50 James TAYLOR (Warrandyte Mountain Bike Club) +0
3. 61 Archie MARTIN (Launceston City CC) +2
4. 53 Hamish RETCHFORD (Trek Shimano Australia) +2
5. 55 Oscar PITHERR (Triathlon South) +2
6. 57 Nicholas LOWRIE (Blackburn CC) +21
7. 62 Asher OLSEN (Vikings CC (ACT)) +21
8. 54 Joseph NATOLI (Blackburn CC) +29
9. 60 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (Blackburn CC) +40
10. 56 George SLOANE (Vikings CC (ACT)) +52
11. 63 Elias ARMSTRONG (Carnegie Caulfied CC) +1:05
12. 59 Leroy BARTLETT (Blackburn CC) +1:12
13. 58 Hamish MCALLISTER (Hawthorn CC) +1:24
14. 52 Jake LESKE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +1:53
15. 64 Kaeden RYAN (Blackburn CC) +4:47

• Average speed of the winner: 21.10 km/h
• Number of starters: 15

Result: Junior Men 15 B
Time/Gap

1. 37 Oscar DISSELDORP (Brunswick CC) 16:01
2. 38 Lewis WILKES (Blackburn CC) +29
3. 102 Parker MCCULLOCH (Bendigo District CC) +1:03
4. 39 Henry GRIGG (Blackburn CC) +5:10

• Average speed of the winner: 17.61 km/h
• Number of starters: 4
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Result: Junior Women 15 A
Time/Gap

1. 45 Matilda TREVORROW (Central Districts CC) 15:45
2. 47 Ellie WALDUCK (Launceston City CC) +13
3. 44 Juliette MCDONALD (Carnegie Caulfied CC) +1:07
4. 41 Asha CROFTS (Brunswick CC) +1:46
5. 46 Paravi TANKSALE (Carnegie Caulfied CC) +2:10
6. 42 Ahlia VAN STOKROM (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +2:43
7. 43 Emilia JIROVCOVA (Brunswick CC) +8:16

• Average speed of the winner: 17.90 km/h
• Number of starters: 7

Result: Junior Women 15 B
Time/Gap

1. 35 Gabriella ROJO RODRIGUEZ (Blackburn CC) 19:47

• Average speed of the winner: 14.25 km/h
• Number of starters: 1

Result: Junior Men 17 A
Time/Gap

1. 80 William VERHOEF (Port Fairy CC) 10:43
2. 82 Jack SABLE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +2
3. 81 Dylan LOCKE (TAS Junior Cycling Foundation) +2
4. 84 Leif INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill BC) +2
5. 89 Caleb MCKENZIE (TAS Junior Cycling Foundation) +2
6. 88 Sid NATERA (Hobart Wheelers) +10
7. 87 George GRIFFITHS (Echuca Moama CC) +29
8. 85 Omer KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC) +29
9. 93 Fletcher CHRISTENSEN (Seymour Broadford CC) +29
10. 90 Thomas BRINKLEY (Norwood CC) +34
11. 92 Benjamin NOONAN (Hawthorn CC) +50
12. 83 Tom DURRAND (Blackburn CC) +50
13. 94 Angus BEECHEY (Hawthorn CC) +57
14. 91 Declan PRITCHARD (Geelong CC) +1:10
15. 98 Xavier CHIPPINDALL (Hawthorn CC) +1:20
16. 96 Henry BURRISS (Hawthorn CC) +1:21
17. 103 Oscar WATSON (Blackburn CC) +1:24
18. 99 Tristan INGHAM (Brunswick CC) +1:24
19. 104 Archie MARTIN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +1:44
20. 101 Lachlan ERMERT (Blackburn CC) +1:44
21. 100 Jasper GRIFFITHS (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +1:49
22. 105 George MULHERN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +1:53
23. 86 Matthew COSTANZO (Carnegie Caulfield CC) +1:56
24. 107 Maximus MOORE (Brunswick CC) +2:14
25. 95 Max WOODROFFE (Launceston City CC) +2:27
26. 106 Seth HARRISON (South Coast CC) +2:46

dns 97 Tobias JELBART (Bendigo +ACY- District CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 26.31 km/h
• Number of starters: 26
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Result: Junior Men 17 B
Time/Gap

1. 70 Charlie STEWARD (Carnegie Caulfied CC) 13:45

• Average speed of the winner: 20.51 km/h
• Number of starters: 1

Result: Junior Women 17 A
Time/Gap

1. 73 Cassandra SERVADEI (Blackburn CC) 13:18
2. 74 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC) +1:12
3. 75 Lavinia WARD (Blackburn CC) +1:30
4. 68 Sunny MCKEON (Launceston City CC) +3:12
5. 77 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra CC) +3:18
6. 76 Olivia CHALLIS (TAS Junior Cycling Foundation) +3:33
7. 67 Ruby MCKEON (Launceston City CC) +3:35

• Average speed of the winner: 21.20 km/h
• Number of starters: 7

JW17a Finish
1. 73 Cassandra SERVADEI (Blackburn CC) 6
2. 74 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC) 4
3. 75 Lavinia WARD (Blackburn CC) 2

JM17a Finish
1. 80 William VERHOEF (Port Fairy CC) 6
2. 82 Jack SABLE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 4
3. 81 Dylan LOCKE (TAS Junior Cycling Foundation) 2

JM17b Finish
1. 70 Charlie STEWARD (Carnegie Caulfied CC) 6

JW15a Finish
1. 45 Matilda TREVORROW (Central Districts CC) 6
2. 47 Ellie WALDUCK (Launceston City CC) 4
3. 44 Juliette MCDONALD (Carnegie Caulfied CC) 2

JW15b Finish
1. 35 Gabriella ROJO RODRIGUEZ (Blackburn CC) 6

JM15a Finish
1. 51 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 6
2. 50 James TAYLOR (Warrandyte Mountain Bike Club) 4
3. 61 Archie MARTIN (Launceston City CC) 2

JM15b Finish
1. 37 Oscar DISSELDORP (Brunswick CC) 6
2. 38 Lewis WILKES (Blackburn CC) 4
3. 102 Parker MCCULLOCH (Bendigo District CC) 2
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JB11 Finish
1. 10 Solomon COLLINGWOOD (Ballarat Sebastapol CC) 6
2. 11 Jaxx ROWELL (Brunswick CC) 4
3. 9 Liam BAM (Carnegie Caufield CC) 2

JG11 Finish
1. 1 Indianna WEIR (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 6
2. 3 Isabel MUSCAT (Brunswick CC) 4
3. 2 Charlie VAN STOKROM (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 2

JB13 Finish
1. 22 Luis SLOTEGRAAF (Alpine CC) 6
2. 23 Noah BLAZELY (Launceston City CC) 4
3. 20 Aziz KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC) 2

JG13 Finish
1. 17 Abbey OBRIEN (Blackburn CC) 6
2. 16 Krystal GILL (Brunswick CC) 4

Stage Bonuses
sec37 Oscar DISSELDORP (Brunswick CC) 6

80 William VERHOEF (Port Fairy CC) 6
22 Luis SLOTEGRAAF (Alpine CC) 6
45 Matilda TREVORROW (Central Districts CC) 6
1 Indianna WEIR (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 6

73 Cassandra SERVADEI (Blackburn CC) 6
70 Charlie STEWARD (Carnegie Caulfied CC) 6
10 Solomon COLLINGWOOD (Ballarat Sebastapol CC) 6
17 Abbey OBRIEN (Blackburn CC) 6
51 Ewan BROWN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 6
35 Gabriella ROJO RODRIGUEZ (Blackburn CC) 6
82 Jack SABLE (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 4
23 Noah BLAZELY (Launceston City CC) 4
47 Ellie WALDUCK (Launceston City CC) 4
3 Isabel MUSCAT (Brunswick CC) 4

74 Nicola MORRIS (Brunswick CC) 4
11 Jaxx ROWELL (Brunswick CC) 4
38 Lewis WILKES (Blackburn CC) 4
16 Krystal GILL (Brunswick CC) 4
50 James TAYLOR (Warrandyte Mountain Bike Club) 4
61 Archie MARTIN (Launceston City CC) 2
81 Dylan LOCKE (TAS Junior Cycling Foundation) 2
20 Aziz KIRMIZI (Brunswick CC) 2
44 Juliette MCDONALD (Carnegie Caulfied CC) 2
2 Charlie VAN STOKROM (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 2
9 Liam BAM (Carnegie Caufield CC) 2

75 Lavinia WARD (Blackburn CC) 2
102 Parker MCCULLOCH (Bendigo District CC) 2


